SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 105-109/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2019 in W.A. No. 2204/2018 10-07-2019 in W.A. No. 1213/2018 10-07-2019 in W.A. No. 1406/2018 10-07-2019 in W.A. No. 1477/2018 10-07-2019 in W.A. No. 911/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGER, CHEKKUTTY HAJI
MEMORIAL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 10-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv. Mr. Abdulla Naseeh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List these matters along with Special Leave Diary No.39190/2019 and connected cases on 31st January, 2020.

In case of any office objection, the Registry is directed to point out the same in the office report.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER