SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 456/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2019 in WA No. 1462/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THASFIYA K., MINOR, REPRESENTED BY FATHER, MOHAMMED K. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 13-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR Mr. Nayantara Roy, Adv. Mr. Abdulla Naseeb, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 29698-29701 of 2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH) (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)